
A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

STERLING RANCH ROAD & BRIARGATE PARKWAY SEGMENT 2 STREET PLANS
COUNTY OF EL PASO, STATE OF COLORADO

DECEMBER 2022
 PCD FILING NO.: CDR221

 
 

STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

STERLING RANCH ROAD

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
80

3\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\S
tre

et
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
03

C
V0

1.
dw

g,
 C

V0
1,

 1
2/

14
/2

02
2 

5:
21

:2
4 

PM
, J

R
E 

R
em

ot
e



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

“ ” ”
” ” ”

”
”

” ”

”

” ”

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
80

3\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\S
tre

et
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
03

G
N

01
-B

ria
rg

at
e&

SR
R

.d
w

g,
 G

N
01

, 1
2/

14
/2

02
2 

5:
23

:0
1 

PM
, J

R
E 

R
em

ot
e

CDurham
Text Box
Include missing detail



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

’

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
80

3\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\S
tre

et
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
03

G
N

01
-B

ria
rg

at
e&

SR
R

.d
w

g,
 L

eg
en

d,
 1

2/
14

/2
02

2 
5:

23
:0

6 
PM

, J
R

E 
R

em
ot

e



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
80

3\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\S
tre

et
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
03

TY
P0

1.
dw

g,
 T

YP
01

, 1
/1

2/
20

23
 1

:0
0:

10
 P

M
, C

S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's

BRIARGATE PARKWAY
STA 10+00 TO STA 23+50

BRIARGATE PARKWAY

W
H

EA
TL

AN
D

 D
R

VO
LL

M
ER

 R
O

AD

BRIARGATE PARKWAY PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 23+50.00

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

X
:\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
80

3\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\S
tre

et
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
03

SI
02

-B
ria

rg
at

e.
dw

g,
 S

I0
1-

Br
ia

rg
at

e,
 1

/1
2/

20
23

 1
2:

26
:4

1 
PM

, C
S

dsdrice

dsdrice
Callout
5?

CDurham
Text Box
Plowable portion of median should remain at 9' or at least be to full height curb prior to median crossing.

CDurham
Text Box
Sheet 2

CDurham
Callout
Unresolved:Turning templates need to be provided to ensure design vehicles & a WB-57 can fit through the  turn lane
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Subject: Callout
Page Label: 13
Author: CDurham
Date: 2/13/2023 1:05:16 PM
Status: 
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Space: 

Update striping per discussions/meetings with
County staff

Callout (7)

Subject: Callout
Page Label: [4] 4 TYP01
Author: CDurham
Date: 2/13/2023 12:36:39 PM
Status: 
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 

Unresolved:
Turning templates need to be provided to ensure
design vehicles & a WB-57 can fit through the  turn
lane
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Color: 
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lane
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Page Label: 1
Author: CDurham
Date: 2/13/2023 12:38:09 PM
Status: 
Color: 
Layer: 
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Unresolved:
Turning templates need to be provided to ensure
design vehicles & a WB-57 can fit through the  turn
lane
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Page Label: 1
Author: CDurham
Date: 2/13/2023 12:38:49 PM
Status: 
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 

Include cross pan back into plan or remove note.

Subject: Callout
Page Label: [3] 7 SI03-Briargate
Author: CDurham
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Status: 
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 

Verify that low point in curb profile can drain
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Subject: Callout
Page Label: [4] 4 TYP01
Author: dsdrice
Date: 2/8/2023 3:59:49 PM
Status: 
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Subject: Text Box
Page Label: [6] 6 SI02-Briargate
Author: CDurham
Date: 2/13/2023 1:26:52 PM
Status: 
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 

Based on roadway widths (greater than 48'),
pedestrian crossings will need to have a
pedestrian refuge island.
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Include missing detail
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Author: CDurham
Date: 2/13/2023 12:32:17 PM
Status: 
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 

Plowable portion of median should remain at 9' or
at least be to full height curb prior to median
crossing.
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48'), pedestrian crossings will need to
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Plowable portion of median should remain at 9'.
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Plowable portion of median should remain at 9'.
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